IEC 61347-2-13:2014+A1
IEC 61347-1:2015+A1
for national differences see test report
DE　2-025687-M1
2020-09-04 Dipl.-Ing. Univ. S. O. Steinke
CTF Stage 1
LED Driver
00250272600

(°C)
Rated
input
current
(A)
Rated output  Circuit &
PCB layout
Size (mm)
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Max.
power
(W)
1 Q8H-12V-40W -  85 0.25 12 0-3.3 40 Type A
(115084)
166*52*24
Q8H-24V-40W -  85 0.25 24 0-1.7 40
2 Q8H-12V-50W -  85 0.30 12 0-4.2 50 Type B
(115098)
184*61*32
Q8H-24V-50W -  85 0.30 24 0-2.1 50 Type C
(115081)
3 Q8H-12V-60W -  85 0.35 12 0-5.0 60 Type D
(115071)
Q8H-12V-75W -  85 0.45 12 0-6.3 75
Q8H-24V-60W -  85 0.35 24 0-2.5 60 Type E
(115046)
Q8H-24V-75W  -  85 0.45 24 0-3.1 75
Q8H-24V-
75W-NTC
4 Q8H-60-24A -  85 0.35 24 0.2-2.5 60 Type F
(11710481) Q8H-75-24A -  85 0.45 24 0.2-
3.125
75
5 Q8H-12V-100W -  85 0.56 12 0-8.3 100 Type G
(115131)
Q8H-24V-100W -  85 0.56 24 0-4.2 100
6 Q8H-12V-150W -  90 0.90 12 0-12.5 150 Type H
(11710507)
210*67*34
7 Q8H-24V-150W -  90 0.90 24 0-6.25 150 Type I
(11710492) Q8H-100-24A -  85 0.65 24 0.2-4.17 100
Q8H-150-24A -  90 0.90 24 0.2-6.25 150
All series 2-5 models have the same appearance;
All series 2 models have the same primary circuit and layout;
All series 3 models have the same primary circuit and layout;
Q8H-100-24A and Q8H-150-24A have the same appearance;